
NEWS RELEASE

NetApp to Participate in Upcoming Technology
Conferences
2025�11�24

SAN JOSE, Calif.���BUSINESS WIRE��� NetApp  �NASDAQ� NTAP�, the Intelligent Data Infrastructure company,

today announced the Company will participate in fireside chats at the following conferences:

UBS Technology and AI Conference 
 George Kurian, CEO 

 December 2, 2025 
 Presentation time: 3�35 – 4�05 p.m. Pacific Time

Nasdaq London Investor Conference 
 George Kurian, CEO 

 December 9, 2025 
 Presentation time: 1�30 – 2�00 p.m. Greenwich Mean Time

Raymond James TMT Conference 
 Jeriel Ong, Director, Investor Relations 

 December 9, 2025 
 Presentation Time: 11�20 – 11�50 a.m. Eastern Time

Barclays Technology Conference 
 Wissam Jabre, EVP, Finance and CFO 

 December 10, 2025 
 Presentation Time: 4�15 – 4�45 p.m. Pacific Time

Live audio Webcasts of the presentations will be available at investors.netapp.com. Audio Webcast archives of

each event will be available after the conferences.

About NetApp

For more than three decades, NetApp has helped the worldʼs leading organizations navigate change – from the

rise of enterprise storage to the intelligent era defined by data and AI. Today, NetApp is the Intelligent Data

™
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Infrastructure company, helping customers turn data into a catalyst for innovation, resilience, and growth.

At the heart of that infrastructure is the NetApp data platform – the unified, enterprise-grade, intelligent

foundation that connects, protects, and activates data across every cloud, workload, and environment. Built on

the proven power of NetApp ONTAP, our leading data management software and OS, and enhanced by

automation through the AI Data Engine and AFX, it delivers observability, resilience, and intelligence at scale.

Disaggregated by design, the NetApp data platform separates storage, services, and control so enterprises can

modernize faster, scale efficiently, and innovate without lock-in. As the only enterprise storage platform natively

embedded in the worldʼs largest clouds, it gives organizations the freedom to run any workload anywhere with

consistent performance, governance, and protection.

With NetApp, data is always ready – ready to defend against threats, ready to power AI, and ready to drive the

next breakthrough. Thatʼs why the worldʼs most forward-thinking enterprises trust NetApp to turn intelligence into

advantage.

Learn more at www.netapp.com or follow us on X, LinkedIn, Facebook, and Instagram.

NETAPP, the NETAPP logo, and the marks listed at www.netapp.com/TM are trademarks of NetApp, Inc. Other

company and product names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

�Press� 
 Kenya Hayes 

 1 703 589 7595 
 kenya.hayes@netapp.com

�Investors) 
 Billie Fagenstrom 

 1 408 822 6428 
 billie.fagenstrom@netapp.com

Source: NetApp
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